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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 
Application of Southern California 
Edison Company (U-338E) for 
Approval under Public Utilities Code 
Section 851 for the Sale of Its North 
Coast Property. 
 

 
 
 

Application 25-12-015 

 
 

EMAIL RULING GRANTING MOTION FOR PARTY STATUS OF SMALL 
BUSINESS UTILITY ADVOCATES 

 
 

Dated February 3, 2026, at San Francisco, California. 

 
 
 

  /s/  VALERIE U. KAO 
  Valerie U. Kao 

Administrative Law Judge 
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From: Kao, Valerie <valerie.kao@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, February 3, 2026 9:04 AM 
To: Claire Keane <claire.keane@sce.com>; Central Files 
<centralfiles@semprautilities.com>; RebeccaS.Rowe@gmail.com; David 
Balandran <david.balandran@sce.com>; 'case.admin@sce.com' 
<case.admin@sce.com>; Lerhaupt, Sarah <Sarah.Lerhaupt@cpuc.ca.gov>; Lin-
Bianco, Teo <Teo.Lin-Bianco@cpuc.ca.gov>; Kao, Valerie 
<valerie.kao@cpuc.ca.gov>; Mike@CalRegulatory.com; 
'James@UtilityAdvocates.org' <james@utilityadvocates.org>; Phan, Dao A. 
<dao.phan@cpuc.ca.gov>; Rucker, Catherine <Catherine.Rucker@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Cc: ALJ Support ID <alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Docket Office 
<ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Process <alj_process@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Subject: A2512015 email ruling granting motion for party status of Small 
Business Utility Advocates 
 
To the service list of Application 25-12-015, 
  
This email ruling grants the February 2, 2026 motion for party status of Small 
Business Utility Advocates, in accordance with Rule 1.4 of the Commission's 
Rules of Practice and Procedure. 
 
The Commission's Docket Office shall formally file this email ruling. 
 
Best regards, 
 
Valerie U. Kao (she, her) 
Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission 
 
Notice: This communication may contain confidential and/or legally privileged 
information for the use of the intended recipient(s). Unauthorized use or 
disclosure is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the 
sender and destroy all copies of the communication. 

 
From: Britt Marra <britt@utilityadvocates.org> 
Sent: Monday, February 2, 2026 4:00 PM 
To: Claire.Keane@sce.com <Claire.Keane@sce.com>; 
CentralFiles@semprautilities.com <CentralFiles@semprautilities.com>; 
RebeccaS.Rowe@gmail.com <RebeccaS.Rowe@gmail.com>; 
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David.Balandran@sce.com <David.Balandran@sce.com>; Case Admin 
<case.admin@sce.com>; Lerhaupt, Sarah <Sarah.Lerhaupt@cpuc.ca.gov>; Lin-
Bianco, Teo <Teo.Lin-Bianco@cpuc.ca.gov>; Kao, Valerie 
<valerie.kao@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Mike@calregulatory.com <Mike@calregulatory.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] A.25-12-015 
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click 
links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content 
is safe. 
 
To all parties on the service list for A.25-12-015 
 
Attached, please find the Motion of Small Business Utility Advocates for 
Party Status in the above-referenced Application. The document is in PDF/A 
format and was e-filed earlier today. 
 
Best regards, 
Britt Marra 
 

 

 
Britt K. Marra 
Executive Director 
Small Business Utility Advocates 
971-417-9730 | www.utilityadvocates.org 

PRIVILEGE AND CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE. The contents of this email and 
any attachments are confidential. They are intended for the named recipient(s) 
only. If you have received this email by mistake, please notify the sender 
immediately and destroy the message and all copies and attachments. 
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